## **GENESEE TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL**

## **MEMORANDUM**

**TO:** Genesee Transportation Council Members & Alternates

FROM: James Stack, Executive Director

**DATE:** June 1, 2023

**SUBJECT:** Accepting reports as evidence of completion of UPWP Tasks / Proposed

Resolutions 23-7 through 23-9

The following items are provided for your consideration:

- **1. Proposed Resolution 23-8** (Accepting the <u>On-Route Charging Feasibility Study</u> as evidence of completion of UPWP Task 8553) and the **Executive Summary** of the project.
- Proposed Resolution 23-8 (Accepting the <u>Regional Traffic Operations Center (RTOC)</u>
  <u>Strategic Plan</u> as evidence of completion of UPWP Task 5903) and the **Executive Summary** of the project.
- **3. Proposed Resolution 23-9** (Accepting the <u>Regional Village Local Service Study</u> as evidence of completion of UPWP Task 8543) and the **Executive Summary** of the project.

## Recommended Action:

Approve proposed Resolutions 23-7 through 23-9.